FAX: 940-427-2313

Alvord, TX 76225

Alvord ISD

Use of ARP ESSER III Funds

Alvord ISD will receive \$523,142 from the 2020-2023 American Rescue Plan (ARP) Elementary and Secondary School Emergency Relief III (ESSER III.) Funds will be expended over the next three years.

100% of ARP ESSER III funds will pay for instructional staff to address learning loss and accelerate progress by implementing, expanding, and enhancing supports during the school year and through summer learning.

Positions funded include teachers and support staff at Alvord Elementary School and Alvord Middle School. Administration restructured positions at the Elementary School to provide smaller class sizes and find time during the school day to implement evidence-based activities that meet the comprehensive needs of students. ESSER III funds will pay for the restructured positions and other instructional staff providing student support to address the academic impact of lost instructional time.

Instruction will continue during the summer months to meet the needs of all students, including low-income students, students with disabilities, English learners, migrant students, students experiencing homelessness, and children in foster care.

Alvord ISD is not utilizing ESSER III funds for prevention and mitigation strategies.

Respectfully,

Dr. Randy Brown Superintendent

Randy Brown

Alvord ISD